| 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12

PARTS LIST
_ _ ITEM | QTY PART No. ISS DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
VIEW ON ARROW A (11:6.5) SECTION B-B ( 1:6.5) 1 1 |01 @4" OUTLET/STEADY BEARING (FREE ISSUED BY CUSTOMER) 304 ST/STL
| | 2 | 1 [12" (DN300) PN10 BS4504 GASKET 3mm THICK PTFE
| | 3 | 4 [262-5847 M3 x 6mm TAMPER PROOF SECURITY SCREW - A2 304 ST/STL
' ! 4 12 |DIN 125A - M12x1.75 PLAIN WASHER - A2 304 ST/STL
O ! ® ! 5 | 8 |DIN 125A - M16x2.00 PLAIN WASHER - A2 304 ST/STL
° | ° ° | ° 6 | 12 |DIN 125A - M20x2.50 PLAIN WASHER - A2 304 ST/STL
] T 7 12 |DIN 933 - M12x1.75 x 40mm HEXAGON HEAD SET SCREW - A2 304 ST/STL
! . 8 | 8 |DIN 933 - M16x2.00 x 45mm HEXAGON HEAD SET SCREW - A2 304 ST/STL
| ! 9 | 12 |DIN 933 - M20x2.50 x 65mm HEXAGON HEAD SET SCREW - A2 304 ST/STL
| | 10 1 |F3S-TGR-NSMR-20-10 COMPACT MAGNETIC SAFETY SWITCH ST/STL
| | 11 4 |ISO 4762 - M4x0.75 x 16mm SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW - A2 304 ST/STL
Il l 12 | 1 [M-39371-0000 01 |GFLH 870S TOP ENTRY TURBINE MIXER ASSEMBLY - 11kW
T T 13 | 3 |PR6001/10S PR6201/23D1 MAXIFLEXLOCK MOUNTING KIT C/W PR6201/23D1 LOAD CELL - 2,000kg |304 ST/STL
| - 14 1 |Vv-39372-0001 01 |VESSEL DATA PLATE
. : | I . | LT 15 | 1 [v-39372-0002 01 [380 O/D x 275 I/D x 3mm GASKET PTFE
@ ¢ i 16 | 1 |v-39372-0003 01 [90 O/D x 78 I/D x 60mm SHAFT BEARING PTFE
~ | 17 1 |V-39372-0004 01 |STEADY BEARING FASTENER
‘ 18 | 1 [v-39372-0100 01 [2700L WORKING CAPACITY MIXING VESSEL DETAIL
|
[ ' + ! !
00
N1 - 500 I/D MANWAY
N2 - 12" MIXER MOUNT 7y 30°
N3 - 34" JACKET AIR BLEED // [ LOAD CELL MOUNT
N4 - 4" OUTLET/STEADY BEARING // 3
(&
N

3286 OVERALL HEIGHT

{
|
f
|
)
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{
|
. 10 ) 11
< |
n
|
|
|
|
! 1500 VESSEL 1/D
|
|
|
. N 2700L APPROX N
| Wi
f
|
)
|
| 270° £ 300
' LOAD CELL MOUNT — - N5 - 10" EXTRACT CONN'
| N12 - 4" VESSEL INLET T — N6 - 2" JACKET INLET
. N13 - 2" WATER JACKET OUTLET _ =
| n B B
|
|
| I
| I |
i C C
! 270° .
— T —— g | N11 - 2" STEAM SPARGE CONNECTION
, % syl . S
—————————— === ——————s e | N - =
1 o)
! > N10 - 3" VESSEL INLET
A | 1500L APPROX /\ o i
————————————————————— </ | \/ 4
= | >
5 | L0
ol o | it
= A I
— O
d i |
©) ' =y
o | 210°
S | N9 - 5" VESSEL INLET
Q |
Ny | L < ~ \
— O \ >\ \
i N o) 3
i ~ H N8 - 5" VESSEL INLET W\ >\\\ >
| - \\ SN 150°
o | o ) R LOAD CELL MOUNT
, ] A v N7 - 5" VESSEL INLET
|
. 480L APPROX
N i \/ N,/ PLAN VIEW
. 3
|
|
|
|
I \ N N D |
|
m L o — - Y - — — — e — e — e — e — e — e — e —— — — —
A |
™ = == |:[ |
|
|
- / / \\ \\ |
S Il W\ |
— |
[ITIT] 1111 | | |
~ |
~ ﬂ i |
| EHHITHH HHTHHE|
[
Fany FanY
VESSEL DESIGN CONDITIONS Sy %
MANUFACTURED BY: JOSHUA GREAVES & SONS LTD
DESIGN CODE S.E.P. TEL: 0044 1706 824191 Www.greavesvessels.co.uk
SECTION C-C ( 1:6.5) PRESSURE EQUIP REG S.E.P. DESCRIPTION: 2700L WORKING CAPACITY MIXING VESSEL
SPARGE PIPE DETAIL VESSEL WORKING PRESS --- CLIENT: EUKALIN
1389 i VESSEL WORKING TEMP - - - SERIAL No.: VESSEL JACKET
900 i VESSEL TEST PRESS - - WORKING PRESSURE :mosvﬂgg :sm
=L |.| - o m :£1L“ mmRE Imm MR‘;
Witk TEST TEMPERATURE AMBIENT (ABOVE 7°C) HYDRAULIC TEST PRESSURE HEAD OF WATER ---
S VESSEL DESIGN TEMP AMBIENT (ABOVE 7°C) VESSEL WEIGHT EMPTY: | SYSTEM WEIGHT EMPTY:
JACKET WORKING PRESS 2.0 BARG (WATER) DESIGN OODE: S.E.P.
JACKET WORKING TEMP ---
' HYDRAULIC TEST WITNESSED: N/A
JACKET TEST PRESS --- AN Vot
E ﬂ ! JACKET DESIGN PRESS 2.5 BARG (WATER) N Y
| 3 \- Z : JACKET DESIGN TEMP 90°C
%H‘"*‘—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘—1‘T‘T‘l—‘l—‘l—]—;—f—l‘:—l‘—l‘T‘l—-l— ------- — > CORROSION ALL. NIL
\|||||||||||||||| — j —_— RADIOGRAPHY NONE
2 U i D.P.I. il VESSEL NOZZLE SCHEDULE
\ ! \S;EEEE ESKITEEFNT S N?A REF. [QTY.| SIZE | POSN | P.C.R. DESCRIPTION CONNECTION
! TOP 10% TORISPHERICAL NI | 1 |S00L/D | 0° 570 VESSEL MANWAY ---
SOTTOM 100 /° TORTSPHERTCAL N2 | 1 | DN300 | O0° 0 MIXER MOUNTING FLANGE FLANGED
19 PITCHES @ 50 = 950 (HOLES @10) AGITATED vE S° N3 | 1 | DN20 0° --- JACKET AIR BLEED CONNECTION B.S.P.
425 - UGN = N4 | 1 | DN100 | 0° 0 VESSEL OUTLET/STEADY BEARING | BS 4504 PN10
N5 | 1 | DN250 | 90° 520 EXTRACT CONNECTION BS 4504 PN10
MIXER WEIGHT 260 kg N8 | 1 | DN 125 1800 575 VESSEL INLET BS 4504 PN10
TORQUE 1222 Nm NIO| 1 | DN80 | 240 575 VESSEL INLET BS 4504 PN10
Ni1| 1 | DN50 | 270° --- STEAM SPARGE CONNECTION BS 4504 PN10
MATERIALS N12 | 1 | DN100 | 270° 575 VESSEL INLET BS 4504 PN10
VESSEL FLANGES 304 ST/STL BS EN 10028-7 1.4301 N13 1 DN 50 270° --- WATER JACKET OUTLET BS 4504 PN10
NOZZLE NECKS - PLATE 304 ST/STL BS EN 10028-7 14301 MATERIAL 304 ST/STL [IE'IFIEII{EELLY - WELDS GROUND AND STRIP POLISHED CLEAN, EXTERNALLY 1
NOZZLE NECKS - PIPE ASTM A312 TP304 HELDS LEFT A5 LALD. CEMICALLY CLEANED
NOZZLE NECKS - FORGED ASTM A182 F304 Joshua Greaves & Sons Ltd M-39371 & V-39372
VESSEL SHELL 304 ST/STL BS EN 10028-7 1.4301 FURCH O/N QUANTITY
VESSEL LID 304 ST/STL BS EN 10028-7 1.4301 Harald Mueller 1
JACKET 304 ST/STL BS EN 10028-7 1.4301 PROJECT No.
BOLTS BS4190 GR 4.6
FLUID PROCESSING SOLUTIONS SeTRe e ToATE
SUPPORT STEELWORK (BRACKETS) |304 ST/STL BS EN 10028-7 1.4301 A o Te vt Ouoeaston) L1070
SOCKETS 316L ST/STL EUKALIN P.LORD | 1:6.5
TITLE DRAWING No. REV| SHT
MOTOR POWER 11kW 2700L WORKING CAPACITY MIXING VESSEL ASSEMBLY V-39372-0000 |01 |10F1

| 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12




